## Journal of Infrastructure & Facility Asset Management

(e) ISSN 2656-8896

(p) ISSN 2656-890X

## **Editorial**

JIFAM, Volume 2, Issue 2, September 2020.

Finally, the JIFAM, Volume 2, Issue 2, September 2020 can be published, and it consists of 7 papers. This year, the JIFAM is still published bi-annualy in March and September and is set to consist of 5-7 papers.

Indonesia has a program to move its capital from Jakarta to East Kalimantan. It is a huge program and very rich of IFAM problems. Therefore, this is an excellent case study for developing the knowledge and science of IFAM. Started from JIFAM 2(1), JIFAM publishes paper related to capital relocation cases. JIFAM invites authors from all over the world to submit papers related to capital relocation matter, to enrichi and to deepen the discussion.

The JIFAM Editorial Team express their gratitude to the authors who already submitted their papers for this second issue of the second volume.

## **Chief Editor**

## **Journal of Infrastructure & Facility Asset Management**

(e) ISSN 2656-8896

(p) ISSN 2656-890X

The Journal of Infrastructure & Facility Asset Management (JIFAM) is for developing Infrastructure and Facilities Asset Management (IFAM) knowledge and practices. This journal accepts paper presenting the results of research or professional experience on IFAM from anywhere in the world. Researchers, Lecturers, Students, Professionals, and Government Officials are kindly invited to submit papers in JIFAM.

JIFAM was jointly founded by the Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember with the Ministry of Public Works and Housing. JIFAM is also partnering with FoMA-PT.

This journal is published bi-annualy, every March and September. If needed, this journal can also be published as a Supplement Edition or as a Special Edition. These two are not part of the mandatory editions.

Papers must be written in English. The length of the paper is limited to 8 - 16 pages. Paper template can be downloaded on the website http://iptek.its.ac.id/index.php/jifam.

Address Editor JIFAM – Room J - 201

> Departement of Civil Engineering Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember ITS Campus, Sukolilo, Surabaya 60111 Email: jurnal.jifam@gmail.com

Website: http://iptek.its.ac.id/index.php/jifam